Local Government Finance Act 1992

Bedford Borough Council

Council Tax 2024/2025

The Bedford Borough Council hereby gives notice that, in accordance with Section 30 and 36 of the Local Government Finance Act 1992, on 28
February 2024 it set the following levels of Council Tax for each such category of dwelling in the various parts of the Council’s area for the period
commencing on 1 April 2024 and finishing on 31 March 2025.

The Council Tax is subject to a variation in some areas for expenditure declared by the Council by resolution to be special expenses to be

chargeable only on part of their area and for variations in parish council requirements. The amounts payable in each valuation band are as follows.

Part of Council's area

Bedford

Biddenham

Bletsoe

Bolnhurst and Keysoe
Brickhill

Bromham

Cardington

Carlton and Chellington
Clapham

Colmworth

Cople

Cotton End

Dean and Shelton
Elstow

Felmersham and Radwell
Great Barford

Great Denham

Harrold

Kempston Rural
Kempston Town Council
Knotting and Souldrop
Little Barford

Little Staughton
Melchbourne and Yielden
Milton Ernest

Oakley

Odell

Pavenham

Pertenhall and Swineshead
Podington

Ravensden

Renhold

Riseley

Roxton

Sharnbrook
Shortstown

Stagsden

Staploe and Duloe
Stevington

Stewartby

Thurleigh

Turvey

Wilden

Willington
Wilshamstead

Wixams

Wootton

Wyboston,Chawston and
Colesden
Wymington

Dated the 28th Day of February 2024

Band A

1,482.01
1,478.91
1,527.38
1,488.86
1,496.86
1,509.11
1,498.47
1,493.17
1,489.72
1,514.15
1,509.84
1,517.22
1,477.97
1,476.57
1,494.16
1,529.05
1,472.83
1,544.07
1,479.88
1,492.59
1,489.88
1,457.14
1,479.35
1,485.67
1,491.85
1,496.32
1,509.70
1,483.55
1,486.71
1,506.43
1,473.09
1,470.21
1,495.31
1,524.53
1,501.72
1,503.26
1,492.37
1,524.63
1,501.13
1,548.69
1,482.85
1,496.43
1,491.15
1,488.49
1,493.81
1,482.81
1,524.17
1,492.30

1,515.85

Borough Hall, Cauldwell Street, Bedford, MK42 9AP

Band B

1,728.99
1,725.36
1,781.92
1,736.98
1,746.31
1,760.60
1,748.19
1,742.00
1,737.98
1,766.49
1,761.45
1,770.06
1,724.28
1,722.63
1,743.16
1,783.86
1,718.27
1,801.39
1,726.50
1,741.33
1,738.17
1,699.97
1,725.89
1,733.25
1,740.47
1,745.68
1,761.29
1,730.79
1,734.46
1,757.48
1,718.57
1,715.21
1,744.51
1,778.59
1,751.98
1,753.78
1,741.07
1,778.70
1,751.30
1,806.78
1,729.97
1,745.80
1,739.64
1,736.54
1,742.76
1,729.91
1,778.17
1,740.99

1,768.46

Band C

1,976.02
1,971.87
2,036.50
1,985.14
1,995.82
2,012.14
1,997.96
1,990.89
1,986.29
2,018.87
2,013.12
2,022.96
1,970.63
1,968.75
1,992.21
2,038.73
1,963.77
2,058.76
1,973.17
1,990.12
1,986.50
1,942.85
1,972.47
1,980.89
1,989.13
1,995.09
2,012.93
1,978.07
1,982.27
2,008.57
1,964.11
1,960.27
1,993.75
2,032.70
2,002.29
2,004.34
1,989.82
2,032.83
2,001.51
2,064.92
1,977.13
1,995.23
1,988.19
1,984.65
1,991.75
1,977.07
2,032.22
1,989.73

2,021.13

J McCabe

Valuation Bands

Band D

2,223.00
2,218.34
2,291.05
2,233.27
2,245.27
2,263.64
2,247.69
2,239.73
2,234.56
2,271.21
2,264.74
2,275.81
2,216.94
2,214.83
2,241.22
2,293.55
2,209.22
2,316.09
2,219.80
2,238.87
2,234.80
2,185.69
2,219.01
2,228.48
2,237.76
2,244.46
2,264.53
2,225.31
2,230.04
2,259.63
2,209.61
2,205.29
2,242.95
2,286.77
2,252.56
2,254.87
2,238.53
2,286.92
2,251.68
2,323.02
2,224.26
2,244.62
2,236.70
2,232.71
2,240.70
2,224.19
2,286.23
2,238.43

2,273.75

Band E

2,717.01
2,711.32
2,800.18
2,729.56
2,744.23
2,766.68
2,747.19
2,737.46
2,731.14
2,775.93
2,768.03
2,781.56
2,709.60
2,707.03
2,739.28
2,803.24
2,700.17
2,830.79
2,713.10
2,736.41
2,731.43
2,671.41
2,712.13
2,723.71
2,735.05
2,743.24
2,767.77
2,719.83
2,725.62
2,761.78
2,700.65
2,695.37
2,741.39
2,794.95
2,753.14
2,755.96
2,735.99
2,795.14
2,752.06
2,839.26
2,718.55
2,743.44
2,733.76
2,728.88
2,738.64
2,718.47
2,794.29
2,735.87

2,779.04

Band F

3,211.00
3,204.27
3,309.30
3,225.84
3,243.17
3,269.70
3,246.67
3,235.17
3,227.70
3,280.64
3,271.29
3,287.28
3,202.25
3,199.20
3,237.32
3,312.91
3,191.10
3,345.47
3,206.38
3,233.93
3,228.05
3,157.11
3,205.24
3,218.92
3,232.32
3,242.00
3,270.99
3,214.34
3,221.17
3,263.91
3,191.66
3,185.42
3,239.82
3,303.11
3,253.70
3,257.04
3,233.43
3,303.33
3,252.43
3,355.48
3,212.82
3,242.23
3,230.79
3,225.03
3,236.57
3,212.72
3,302.33
3,233.29

3,284.31

Band G

3,705.01
3,697.25
3,818.43
3,722.13
3,742.13
3,772.75
3,746.16
3,732.90
3,724.28
3,785.36
3,774.58
3,793.03
3,694.91
3,691.40
3,735.38
3,822.60
3,682.05
3,860.16
3,699.68
3,731.46
3,724.68
3,642.83
3,698.36
3,714.15
3,729.61
3,740.78
3,774.23
3,708.86
3,716.75
3,766.06
3,682.70
3,675.50
3,738.26
3,811.30
3,754.28
3,758.13
3,730.90
3,811.55
3,752.81
3,871.71
3,707.11
3,741.05
3,727.85
3,721.20
3,734.51
3,707.00
3,810.40
3,730.73

3,789.60

Assistant Chief Executive (Finance) and Chief Finance Officer

Band H

4,446.00
4,436.68
4,582.10
4,466.54
4,490.54
4,527.28
4,495.38
4,479.46
4,469.12
4,542.42
4,529.48
4,551.62
4,433.88
4,429.66
4,482.44
4,587.10
4,418.44
4,632.18
4,439.60
4,477.74
4,469.60
4,371.38
4,438.02
4,456.96
4,475.52
4,488.92
4,529.06
4,450.62
4,460.08
4,519.26
4,419.22
4,410.58
4,485.90
4,573.54
4,505.12
4,509.74
4,477.06
4,573.84
4,503.36
4,646.04
4,448.52
4,489.24
4,473.40
4,465.42
4,481.40
4,448.38
4,572.46
4,476.86

4,547.50
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